
Section 820.APPENDIX B   Tables

Section 820.TABLE K   Point System for Suspension and Revocation 

	Swimming Facility Architects and
Professional Engineers

1.	Licensed Architect or Professional Engineer in Illinois:

Yes = 0 points
No = 100 points

2.	Number of projects designed by the applicant that were constructed after prequalification in Illinois without the required permit:

0 = 0 points
1 = 10 points
2+ = 100 points

3.	Number of times plans were resubmitted for a single project prior to permit being issued by the Department:

0-1 = 0 points
2-4 = 15 points
5-6 = 25 points
7+  = 100 points

4.	Completed annual Department training class:

Yes = 0 points
No = 15 points

5.	Number of times the person has violated the Swimming Facility Act or the Swimming Facility Code within the past 2 years: 

0 = 0 points
1-2 = 15 points
3-4 = 20 points
5+  = 100 points
	Swimming Facility
Contractors

1.	Legally authorized to do business in Illinois:

Yes = 0 points
No = 10 points

2.	Number of projects constructed in Illinois without the required permit or in violation of a permit:

0 = 0 points
1 = 10 points
2+ = 100 points

3.	Completed annual Department training class:

Yes = 0 points
No = 15 points

4.	Number of times the person has violated the Swimming Facility Act or the Swimming Facility Code within the past 2 years:   

0 = 0 points
1-2 = 15 points
3-4 = 25 points
5+  = 100 points
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